

ITB 2025-24 NW 33rd Street & 92nd Avenue Signalization with 97th Ave Median Extension

PAY ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT		
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SIGNALIZATION					
101-1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC AND ACCESS	1	LS	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
103-1	INLET PROTECTION	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00
110-1-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
110-4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	101	SY	\$45.00	\$4,545.00
327-70-1	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH	1,559	SY	\$10.00	\$15,590.00
337-7-82	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22	90	TN	\$300.00	\$27,000.00
520-1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	98	LF	\$65.00	\$6,370.00
522-1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	64	SY	\$100.00	\$6,400.00
522-2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	15	SY	\$125.00	\$1,875.00
527-2	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIPS	82	SF	\$45.00	\$3,690.00
630-2-11	CONDUIT, F&I, OPEN TRENCH	191	LF	\$25.00	\$4,775.00
630-2-12	CONDUIT, F&I, DIRECTIONAL BORE	1,654	LF	\$30.00	\$49,620.00
632-7-1	SIGNAL CABLE - NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, F&I	1	PI	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
635-2-11	PULL AND SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE	29	EA	\$1,500.00	\$43,500.00
635-2-12	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
639-1-122	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR	1	AS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
639-2-1	ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL	1,278	LF	\$22.00	\$28,116.00
641-2-12	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-11 SERVICE POLE	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
646-1-11	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL	5	EA	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00
649-21-3	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, F&I, SINGLE ARM 40'	1	EA	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
649-21-21	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, F&I, SINGLE ARM 78'	1	EA	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00
650-1-14	TRAFFIC SIGNAL, F&I, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY, ALUMINUM	5	AS	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00
650-1-18	TRAFFIC SIGNAL, F&I, 5 SECTION, 1 WAY, ALUMINUM	2	AS	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
653-1-11	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, F&I, LED-COUNT DOWN, 1 WAY	4	EA	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
660-1-109C	LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 9	4	EA	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
660-2-106	LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F	7	EA	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00
665-1-12	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, F&I, ACCESSIBLE	4	EA	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
670-5-180	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CALTRANS W/STANDARD LOCK	1	AS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
684-90-102	NETWORK DEVICE, CELLULAR MODEM	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
700-1-108	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, DECORATIVE POST	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
700-1-600	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00
700-3-201	SIGN PANEL, F&I OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
700-5-22	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, F&I, OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12 - 18 SF	2	EA	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00
711-11-111	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	558	LF	\$2.00	\$1,116.00
711-11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	237	LF	\$6.00	\$1,422.00
711-11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	269	LF	\$7.50	\$2,017.50
711-11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	3	EA	\$180.00	\$540.00
711-11-211	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	445	LF	\$2.00	\$890.00
711-11-224	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON	20	LF	\$7.00	\$140.00
711-16-131	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP	0.09	GM	\$5,000.00	\$450.00
711-10-111	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	0.1060	GM	\$5,000.00	\$530.00
711-10-123	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	237	LF	\$2.00	\$474.00
711-10-125	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	269	LF	\$4.00	\$1,076.00
711-10-170	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	3	EA	\$100.00	\$300.00
711-10-211	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	0.0840	GM	\$5,000.00	\$420.00
711-10-224	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"	20	LF	\$3.00	\$60.00
711-15-131	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE	0.0900	GM	\$5,000.00	\$450.00
Signalization Sub-Total					\$571,766.50
MEDIAN EXTENSION					
101-1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC AND ACCESS	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
103-1	INLET PROTECTION	1	LS	\$471.00	\$471.00
110-1-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
110-4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	26	SY	\$60.00	\$1,560.00
110-23	TREE REMOVAL	17	EA	\$1,500.00	\$25,500.00
160-4	TYPE "B" STABILIZATION (12") (MIN. L.B.R. 40)	264	SY	\$25.00	\$6,600.00
285-709	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09	264	SY	\$60.00	\$15,840.00
337-7-82	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22	15	TON	\$300.00	\$4,500.00
337-7-83	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22	30	TON	\$310.00	\$9,300.00
520-1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (TYPE "F")	117	LF	\$75.00	\$8,775.00
522-2*	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	100	SY	\$125.00	\$12,500.00
711-11-111**	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	248	LF	\$2.00	\$496.00
711-11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	15	LF	\$8.00	\$120.00
711-11-211	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	317	LF	\$2.00	\$634.00
1.11	Marker Pavement Retro-Reflective (White/Red)	6	EA	\$15.00	\$90.00
1.12	Marker Pavement Retro-Reflective (Yellow/Yellow)	16	EA	\$15.00	\$240.00
Median Extension Sub-Total					\$141,626.00
Sub-Total					\$713,392.50
10% Contingency					\$71,339.25
2% Permitting					\$14,267.85
Total:					\$798,999.60